HB0349/796080/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 349

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Regulation)" insert "and Delegates O'Donnell and Fisher".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike "\$15,000" and substitute "\$10,000"; and in line 26, strike "\$25,000" and substitute "\$20,000".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "\$15,000" and substitute "\$10,000"; in line 4, strike "\$25,000" and substitute "\$20,000"; in line 8, strike "\$50,000" and substitute "\$25,000"; and in lines 21 and 30, in each instance, strike "\$25,000" and substitute "\$20,000".

On page 4, in line 4, strike "\$50,000" and substitute "\$25,000".